FORW PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	09-03-20	O2 HEET	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar   TM05/REV03		MMAN LY	The second secon
Tab settings → → → ▼			7.3-02
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1022094	Buse record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof
The traine of controying party(ica).		1.8  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brothers Gourmet Coffees, Inc.			
			vices, Inc.
		Internal Address: Suite 201	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 140 E. 19tl	n Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Delaware			State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>86203</u>
☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment □	Merger	□ Corporation-State Colo	rado
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the U	
Execution Date: April 23, 2001		designation is	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
		_	, ,
AVENUES COFFEE COMPANY 76/019620			
70/019020			
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
		registrations involved:	
Name: Mark I. Feldman		7 T + 15 - (07 OFD 0 44)	<b>0</b> 240.00
Internal Address: PIPER RUDNICK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
TILDANDINGS		I Enclosed	
		Any additional fe	es are
		Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street		8. Deposit account number:	
		18-2284	
City: Chicago State:	IL ZIP: <u>60601</u>		
9/04/2002 6TON11 00000076 76019620   DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP			
Statement and signature.			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark I. Feldman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

## FOR

## AVENUES COFFEE COMPANY

WHEREAS Brothers Gourmet Coffee, Inc., ("Assignor") with an address of 7105 Katy Road, Houston, Texas, has adopted, used and is using the following mark, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Serial Number

Application Date

Avenues Coffee Company

76/019620

April 7, 2000

WHEREAS Western Export Services, Inc., ("Assignee") with an address of Export Management Center, 140 E. 19th Avenue, Sta. 201, Denver, Colorado, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified application therefore.

Date April 23, 2001

HIO Controller

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

33rd day of

. 2001

Notary Public for the

State of Texas

SANTIAGO B ROSAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

Comm. Exp. 03-02-2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0337